O W N E R ’ S  M A N U A L
Power BlowersTM
Cone Air Flow (CAF) - Gasoline Driven
Direct-Drive Series
(Incl. BASIC & ECO)
Belt-Drive Series
0216_01A
	 2

TILT MECHANISM:
GRILLE:
VIBRATION DAMPENERS:
WHEELS:
(NON-BASIC)
	 5
POWER BLOWERTM DATA (CONTINUED)
DIRECT-DRIVE
SPECIFICATIONS:
DIRECT-DRIVE BASIC
SPECIFICATIONS:
ECO DIRECT-DRIVE
SPECIFICATIONS:
BELT-DRIVE
SPECIFICATIONS: Model No. Part No. Size HP CFM Dimensions (WxDxH) Weight
BD-18-H-4.8 910-1020 18” 4.8 15,023 23.25” x 21.00” x 25.25” 97 lbs.
BD-21-H-5.5 910-1040 21” 5.5 17,743 24.75” x 21.00” x 26.25” 101 lbs.
BD-24-H-5.5 910-1060 24” 5.5 18,130 28.25” x 21.75” x 30.00” 112 lbs.
BD-27-H-8.5 910-1080 27” 8.5 23,943 30.75” x 23.25” x 32.50” 154 lbs.
Model No. Part No. Size HP CFM Dimensions (WxDxH) Weight
DD-16-H-4.8 910-1100 16” 4.8 12,008 20.50” x 19.75” x 21.75” 79 lbs.
DD-18-H-4.8 910-1120 18” 4.8 14,773 22.75” x 21.00” x 24.25” 85 lbs.
DD-21-H-5.5 910-1140 21” 5.5 20,152 25.00” x 21.00” x 26.25” 90 lbs.
DD-24-H-5.5 910-1160 24” 5.5 19,606 28.00” x 21.00” x 30.00” 99 lbs.
DD-16-B-3.5 910-1101 16” 3.5 11,541 20.50” x 19.75” x 21.75” 73 lbs.
DD-18-B-5.5 910-1121 18” 5.5 14,341 23.50” x 21.00” x 25.00” 83 lbs.
DD-21-B-5.5 910-1141 21” 5.5 18,025 25.50” x 21.00” x 26.25” 87 lbs.
DD-24-B-5.5 910-1161 24” 5.5 19,232 28.00” x 21.00” x 30.00” 97 lbs.
Model No. Part No. Size HP CFM Dimensions (WxDxH) Weight
DD-18-H-4.6 910-1122 18” 4.6 14,126 22.00” x 18.50” x 24.00” 56 lbs.
DD-21-H-4.6 910-1142 21” 4.6 16,943 25.00” x 18.50” x 25.50” 59 lbs.
Model No. Part No. Size HP CFM Dimensions (WxDxH) Weight
EC-16-H-3.5 910-1103 16” 3.5 12,008 20.50” x 19.75” x 21.75” 67 lbs.
EC-21-H-5.5 910-1143 21” 5.5 20,152 25.00” x 20.50” x 26.25” 81 lbs.